Aeromed Group welcomes Andre Trudell as Chief Strategy Officer



Charlotte, North Carolina Jul 26, 2023 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - The <u>Aeromed Group</u>, a rising leadership investment group specializing in supply chain solutions and technology for the aerospace and defense

industry, welcomes <u>Andre Trudell</u> as Chief Strategy Officer. In this role, he will focus on developing standards and strategies to enhance future investment opportunities.

Andre has over 25 years of financial services and capital markets experience. His background includes private equity, venture capital, investment banking, derivatives, and banking services. He has served in numerous capacities on over 35 boards and led numerous committees for companies and corporations. He brings a strategic focus on lower and middle-market manufacturing, distribution, and business services to the Aeromed team. Proven with Andre's track record of assisting over 70 companies in achieving their financial goals.

Bob Spence, Chairman & Chief Executive Officer of Aeromed Group, said, "Adding someone of Andre's experience, character, and reputation is a major asset for the Aeromed Group. Andre will work closely on evolving criteria and selection for future investment opportunities. I am extremely pleased to add him to the executive leadership team of Aeromed."

Previously, Andre held the positions of Managing Partner for SISPE Capital, President and Chairman of the Board of UMB Capital Corporation, and Executive Vice President and Managing Director of UMB Capital Markets.

Andre holds a Bachelor of Science degree in Business Administration from the University of Kansas.

Andre Trudell, Chief Strategy Officer, Aeromed Group, said, "I am honored to be joining this elite leadership team and esteemed board of directors at Aeromed Group. The opportunity to contribute to such a dynamic and growing company in the aerospace and defense industry will bring future investment opportunities. Aeromed Group is a company that will allow me to leverage my strategic expertise to drive innovation, navigate complex challenges, and capitalize on emerging opportunities."

About Aeromed Group

Headquartered in Charlotte, NC, Aeromed Group was founded as a leading investment group managing and growing aerospace and defense small businesses. Committed to the highest quality and compliance standards, its solutions include customer-centric supply chain services and technologies that result in improved outcomes.

Media Contact

Aeromed Group

morgan@aeromed.group

1422 S Tryon St, #300

Source: Aeromed Group

See on IssueWire